PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Assignment of Assignors Interest			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
Name Execution Date						
AIM IP, LLC				05/08/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	INTELLECTUAL [INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD.				
Street Address:	Golden Tower 10	Golden Tower 10F., 511 Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu				
City:	Seoul	Seoul				
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBL	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF				
Postal Code:	135-90	135-90				
	RS Total: 4					
Property Type			Number			
Patent Number: 6442		14264	343			
Patent Number: 64776		17765	355			
Patent Number: 67288		2881	17 03			
Patent Number: 685100		35100	23			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 7032885139 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 703-288-5105 Email: patent@park-law.com Correspondent Name: H.C. Park & Associates, PLC Address Line 1: 1894 Preston White Drive Address Line 4: Reston, VIRGINIA 20191						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			AIM-ID			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Hae-Chan Park			
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment and Schedule#page1.tif source=Assignment and Schedule#page2.tif source=Assignment and Schedule#page3.tif						

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, AIM IP, LLC, a California limited liability company with offices located at 26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360, Mission Viejo, California 92691 (hereinafter "Seller") is the sole and exclusive owner of certain United States and/or foreign patents and/or patent applications listed in Schedule A annexed hereto (collectively referred to as the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS INTELLECTUAL DISCOVERY CO., LTD. having a place of business at Golden Tower 10F., 511 Samseong-ro, Gangnam-gu, Seoul, 135-90, Republic of Korea (hereinafter "Purchaser") is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under the said Patents (and all foreign counterparts and related foreign patents).

Now, Therefore,

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as of April 16, 2012, Seller does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Purchaser, subject to existing encumbrances, the Patents aforesaid, and any inventions claimed in said Patent, any reissue or reissues of said Patents already granted and which may be granted, any certificates of reexamination already granted and which may be granted the same to be held and enjoyed by Purchaser for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Seller, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past, current, and future infringement and/or provisional rights under said Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And, Seller, hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States on said inventions to Purchaser as assignee of the entire interest.

In Witness Whereof, Seller has executed this Assignment by its duly authorized representative.

	AIM IP, LLC
	By: Jahlanna Name: <u>Farshad Farjami</u>
	Title:Managing Member
	Date: <u>May 8, 2012</u>
State of California	
County of Orange	
On this <u>8</u> day of <u>Ma</u> <u>Farshad Farshar</u> to me known to be the pers acknowledged that he executed the same knowingly	2, 2012 before me personally appeared condescribed herein and who executed the foregoing instrument, and and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.
Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day a	and year immediately above written.
DEIRDRE ELLSWOI	

My Commission Expires: 8/15/200 3

PATENT REEL: 029549 FRAME: 0293

	LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE TATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
On May 8,202 before me, DEIR PRE Elisworn, Notary P. bik, (here insert name and title of the officer) personally appeared Farshad Farjani					
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ she/th ey executed the same in his/ her/th eir authorized capacity(jets), and that by his/h er/th eir signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.					
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.	DEIRDRE ELLSWORTH COMM. #1861212 Notary Public - California Orange County My Comm. Expires Aug. 15, 2013				
Signature Under OPTIONAL INFORMATION	. (Seal)				
Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this acknowledgment to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.					
Description of Attached Document The preceding Certificate of Acknowledgment is attached to a document	Additional Information Method of Signer Identification				
titled/for the purpose of Patent Assignment Agreement containing 1 pages, and dated 5/8/2012	Proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence:				
The signer(s) capacity or authority is/are as: Individual(s) Attorney-in-Fact Corporate Officer(s) Title(s)	Notary contact:				
Guardian/Conservator Partner - Limited/General Trustee(s) Other:					
representing:					

© Copyright 2007 Notary Rotary, Inc. 925 29th St., Des Moines, IA 50312-3612 Form ACK03. 10/07. To re-order, call toll-free 1-877-349-6588 or visit us on the Internet at http://www.notaryrotary.com

PATENT REEL: 029549 FRAME: 0294

<u>Schedule A</u>

Patent No.	Foreign Counterpart(s)	Title
6,442,643		System And Method For Resolving Data Transfer Incompatibilities Between Pol And Non-Pol Buses System And Method To Set Pme_Status Bit And Wake Up
6,477,655		The System, And Selectively Load Device Driver By Serching Who Set The Bit Without Requiring Clock
6,728,817		Integrated Packet Bus For Multiple Devices
6,851,003		Integrated Packet Bus For Multiple Devices

PURCHASERCER SELLER

PATENT REEL: 029549 FRAME: 0295

13

RECORDED: 12/28/2012